o W N i B W N

o I e e o < O
BH@\DWN}Q\M&MNWQ

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the FY 2005 Amendment #1 & Budget Modification #1 Request for the
Tohono O’odham Nation Fire Department)

RESOLUTION NO. 05-191
||WHEREAS, theTohonoO'odhamNation (“Nation”), established the Tohono 0'odham Nation Fire
Department in 1995 to provide fire protection and fire safety to all members of the
Nation; and
WHEREAS, theTohonoO'odhamNation Fire Departmenthas comebefore the Tohono 0’odham
Legislative Conncilandrequested approval ofamendment#1 & budgetmodification
#1 to (1) add the amount of $5000.00, as dictated by the Tohono O'odham Nation
Executive Office to line item 750 Capital Equipment, (amendment#1)for the purchase
I of a washer-extractor which will be decreased from the FY ‘05 Executive Surplusasa
one time amendment that it will revert back to the base budget approved by
Legislative Council, (2) decrease by $200.00, the line item 730 Dues & Subscriptions
(modification #1) to be added into line item 750 Capital Equipment for shipping &
handling charges for the purchase of a washer-extractor, (3) decrease by $1000.00, the
line item 650 Tuition & Registration (modification #1) to be added into line item 721
Sapplies - Other in the amount of $1,000.00, for the modification for providing
it electricity and water service for the washer-extractor, and (4) decrease by $2093.73,
the line item 610.5 Other Compensation (modification #1) to be added into line item
610 Salariesforthedifferenceofthere-classifying salaryand subsequenttitlechange
from Secretary to Administrative Secretary, of the Tohono O'odham Nation Fire
Department FY 2005 Budget.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council approves
| amendment #1 and authorizes to expend funds allocated from FY '05 Executive
Surplus in the amount of $5,000.00.
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that thisis a one time allocation and adjusted budget and will revertto
the original base budget for FY '06, this clanse referring to Amendment #1.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 07™. Day
of APRIL, 2005 at ameeting atwhicha gqnorumwaspresentwith a vote 0f2,629.7 FOR; -8- AGAINST;
=0~ NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Conncil by Section 1 (d)(3)
of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'0dham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'Odham
Nation onJanuary18,1986;and approved by the Acting DeputyAssistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).




OO0 NI AN B W e

1
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

(=]

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45

RESOLUTION NO. 05-191
(Approving the FY 2005 Amendment #1 & Budget Modification #1 Request for the Tohono O’odham

Nation Fire Department)

Page 2 of 2
WO O'ﬁHﬁEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
{Isidro Lopez) Legislative Chairman
__Lﬂkday of er‘ | ,2005

ATTEST:

Lucille Lopez, Actin"é Le./éislative Secretary

/4 f day of W , 2005.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on the _ |4"" day of ()——0\{ Y , 2005 at 4:49__ o'clock,
_P_.M.,pursnant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become
effective upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove itwithin 48 houars
of submittal.

TOHMONQ O' AM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

iﬁidro Lopez, Legislative Chairman

['] APPROVED on the /Mﬂjayof [)w)uﬁ/ , 2005

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 7.1 oclock, A M.

Wmﬁm

VIVIAN ]UAI’” ~-SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

A,
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the Z5 day of

W , 2005, at ‘?Z.Z o'clock, /3’_ M.

e Sk

Lucille Lopez, Acti#g Lféislative Secretary




ACTION:

O’ODHAM NATION FIRE DEPARTMENT

RESOLUTION NO. 05-191

APPROVING THE FY 2005 AMENDMENT #1 & BUDGET MODIFICATION #1 REQUEST FOR THE TOHONO

MOVED: COUNCILMAN VERLON JOSE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN PATRICIA CRUZ
DATE: APRIL 07, 2005
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X
192.6 (Nicholas Jose)
0 1 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X
(Rita Martinez)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X
465.6 ¢ )
2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X
176.1 ( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 88.05 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X
(Olivia Liston-Villegas)
2154 |, DENNIS RAMON 107.70 X X
(Eleanor Hunter)
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15
166.3 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 83.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO £7.70 X X
175.4 ( )
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 X
( )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X
170.3 (Mary E. Sam)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15 X
( )
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X
( )
191.4 2. MICHAEL FLORES 95.70 X
(Willard Manuel)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X
253.6 (Jonas Robles)
0 1 2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80
(Roberta Picard)
CHUKUT KUK 1, KENNETH WILLIAMS (Absent) 129.45 X X
(Juanita Homer) (Not Present)
258.9 2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 X
(David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X
364.1 { Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela ) X
2. FRANCES G. AN')I‘ONE 182.05
(
TOTAL 2,629.7 2,629.7 -{)- -0- [03]

**PASSED VOTES




